Presented by:The ManagerIntroduced:10/11/2004Drafted by:J.W. Hartle

## **RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA**

## Serial No. 2277

## A Resolution Regarding Management of the Waterfront Seawalk Project Within the Area Encompassed by the Long Range Waterfront Plan.

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2004, the Assembly adopted Resolution Serial No. 2266, a resolution containing the Fiscal Year 2005 Capital Improvement Project Priorities ("FY05 CIP"); and

WHEREAS, the FY05 CIP contains a "Waterfront Seawalk" project; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2004-03b provides that the Assembly will determine by resolution which City and Borough capital improvement projects are to be managed by the Docks & Harbors Board, and which by the Manager; and

WHEREAS, the development of seawalks has significant effects on the community beyond those immediate effects caused in the harbors and on the docks.

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. The Waterfront Seawalk project shall be administered by the Manager's office, with input from the Docks & Harbors Department. Policy decisions and programming issues shall be made by the Assembly.

Section 2. Once completed, the Waterfront Seawalk shall be managed by the City Manager.

 $\parallel \mid$ 

11

Section 3. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2004.

Bruce Botelho, Mayor

Attest:

Laurie J. Sica, Clerk